UNOFFICIAL C

Record and Return to: The Wirbicki Law Group LLC 33 W. Monroe St., Suite 1540 Chicago, IL 60603 File: W19-0939

Prepared by: The Wirbicki Law Group LLC 33 W. Monroe St., Suite 1540 Chicago, IL 60603



IDHARD M. MOODY COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

)ATE: 10/11/2019 02:42 PM PG:

AFFIDAVIT AS TO SCRIVEN<u>ER'S ERROR</u>

Assignor: Mortgage Electronic Registration systems, Inc., Acting Solely as Nominee for Home 123 Corporation

Assignee: Deutsche Bank National Frust Company, as Trustee Under Pooling and Servicing Agreement Dated as of June 1, 2007 Securitized Asset Backed Receivables LLC Trust 2007-BR5

Correct Assignee: Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Securitized Asset Backed Receivables LLC Trust 2007-BR5, Mortgage Pas - Through Certificates, Series 2007-BR5

20 H before me personally appeared Chris Irk, as Representative for Wirbicki Law Group, LLC, to me personally known to, being by me duly sworn does hereby state:

Where there was, an Assignment of Mortgage recorded on December 28, 2012 as document no. 1236315055 of the Cook County Recorder, which encumbers the following described property:

LOT 11 IN BLOCK 2 IN DANIEL KANDICH'S JUSTICE PARK ESTATES, A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWES 1/4 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 18-35-107-002-0000

Address: 8015 South 85th Avenue, Justice, IL 60458

Whereas Affidavit hereby states that a Scriveners Error was made in recording Assignment of Mongage.

*These documents should have been recorded with the correct Assignee, <u>Deutsche Bank National Trust</u> Company, as Trustee for Securitized Asset Backed Receivables LLC Trust 2007-BR5, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2007-BR5.

Now thereof Affidavit further sayeth not.

o before me

OFFICIAL SEAL KRYSTAL K BISKUP NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires February 6, 2021

Irk, Attorney